

2
3 HOUSE HEALTH COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO SB130
4
5
6
7

8 On page 4, line 21, delete "\$\$" and insert in lieu
9 thereof the following:

10 Chapters
11

12 On page 8, delete line 12 and insert in lieu thereof
13 the following:

14 (a) A
15

16 On page 16, after line 4, insert the following:

17 (1) Once the requirements of subsection (j) have
18 been met, the licensee must meet the requirements of
19 subsection (a) to obtain a compact privilege in a remote
20 state.
21

22 On page 18, lines 9, 14, and 16, in each instance
23 delete "home" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

24 member
25

26 On page 21, delete line 8 and insert in lieu thereof
27 the following:

1 (c) The commission shall have the following duties
2 and responsibilities:

3
4 On page 26, delete line 25 and insert in lieu
5 thereof the following:

6 fees on other parties to cover the

7
8 On page 38, after line 7, insert the following new
9 Section 15 and renumber the remaining section accordingly:

10 Section 15. Except as to judicial proceedings for
11 the enforcement of this compact among member states,
12 individuals may pursue judicial proceedings related to this
13 compact in any Alabama state or federal court that would
14 otherwise have competent jurisdiction.